
Report Date: 1/26/2026

Offense Description IR Number Case # Reported Date

Incident Date  

From

Incident Date 

To

Incident 

Time Location Disposition

Intimidation 26-01-02-000076 26-00001 01/02/26 12/30/25 12/30/25

2:36PM to 

2:38PM Scarlett Commons Active

Drug Violation 26-01-03-000124 26-00003 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

3:27AM to 

7:32AM Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Arrest

DUI 26-01-03-000124 26-00003 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

3:27AM to 

7:32AM Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Arrest

Vio. Of Order of Protection 26-01-03-000124 26-00003 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

3:27AM to 

7:32AM Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Arrest

Drug Violation 26-01-03-000139 26-00004 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:51AM to 

11:17AM Rutherford Blvd Suspended

Poss. Of Tobacco under 21 26-01-03-000139 26-00004 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:51AM to 

11:17AM Rutherford Blvd Suspended

Hit and Run 26-01-03-000160 26-00005 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:27PM to 

11:20PM East Clark Blvd Active

Reckless Driving 26-01-03-000160 26-00005 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:27PM to 

11:20PM East Clark Blvd Closed

Driving w/o licensed driver 26-01-03-000160 26-00005 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:27PM to 

11:20PM East Clark Blvd Closed

Drug Violation 26-01-03-000160 26-00005 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:27PM to 

11:20PM East Clark Blvd Closed

Improper Backing 26-01-03-000160 26-00005 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:27PM to 

11:20PM East Clark Blvd Closed

Hit and Run 25-12-02-023533 25-00891 12/02/25 12/02/25 12/02/25

12:05AM to 

12:09AM True Blue Avenue Garage Closed

Vandalism 25-12-02-023533 25-00891 12/02/25 12/02/25 12/02/25

12:05AM to 

12:09AM True Blue Avenue Garage Closed
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Hit and Run 25-12-04-023767 25-00902 12/04/25 12/03/25 12/03/25

7:15PM to 

9:30PM Jones Hall Lot Closed

Immediate Notice of Acc. 25-12-04-023767 25-00902 12/04/25 12/03/25 12/03/25

7:15PM to 

9:30PM Jones Hall Lot Closed

Drug Violation 26-01-06-000312 26-00011 01/06/26 01/06/26 01/06/26

10:14PM to 

10:54PM Schardt Hall Lot Referral

Aggravated Assault 26-01-03-000160 26-00005 01/03/26 01/03/26 01/03/26

10:27PM to 

11:20PM East Clark Blvd Active

DUI 26-01-10-000539 26-00015 01/10/26 01/10/26 01/10/26

3:19AM to 

6:28AM Greenland Drive Arrest

Drug Violation 26-01-10-000539 26-00015 01/10/26 01/10/26 01/10/26

3:19AM to 

6:28AM Greenland Drive Arrest

Drug Violation 26-01-12-000617 26-00017 01/12/26 01/12/26 01/12/26

3:00Am to 

6:AM Middle Tennessee Blvd Arrest

Larceny 26-01-12-000617 26-00017 01/12/26 01/12/26 01/12/26

3:00Am to 

6:AM Middle Tennessee Blvd Arrest

Driving on Suspended Lic. 26-01-15-000815 26-000019 01/15/26 01/15/26 01/15/26

4:00PM to 

4:33PM Rutherford Blvd Closed

Driving on Suspended Lic. 26-01-16-000849 26-000020 01/16/26 01/16/26 01/16/26

3:37AM to 

4:17AM Greenland Drive Closed

DUI 26-01-17-000894 26-00022 01/17/26 01/17/26 01/17/26

12:47AM to 

3:41AM Greenland Drive Arrest

Weapons Violation 26-01-17-000894 26-00022 01/17/26 01/17/26 01/17/26

12:47AM to 

3:41AM Greenland Drive Arrest

Sexual Battery 26-01-17-000906 26-00023 01/17/26 01/16/26 01/16/26

8:05PM to 

10:06PM Student Union Bldg Active
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DUI 26-01-18-000951 26-00025 01/18/26 01/18/26 01/18/26

1:37AM to 

3:05AM Greenland Drive Arrest

Alcohol Violation 26-01-18-000951 26-00025 01/18/26 01/18/26 01/18/26

1:37AM to 

3:05AM Greenland Drive Arrest

Larceny 26-01-18-000976 26-00027 01/18/26 01/17/26 01/18/26

8:00PM to 

12:00PM Corlew Hall Bike rack Active

Burglary 26-01-19-001032 26-00028 01/19/26 01/17/26 01/19/26

1:32PM to 

5:31AM Bell St. Garage Active

Vandalism 26-01-19-001032 26-00028 01/19/26 01/17/26 01/19/26

1:32PM to 

5:31AM Bell St. Garage Active

Criminal Trespassing 26-01-19-001032 26-00028 01/19/26 01/17/26 01/19/26

1:32PM to 

5:31AM Bell St. Garage Active

Larceny 26-01-20-001121 26-00029 01/20/26 01/19/26 01/20/26

9:30PM to 

9:10AM Monohan Hall bike rack Active

Driving on Revoked Lic. 26-01-20-001191 26-00031 01/20/26 01/20/26 01/20/26

9:01PM to 

9:23PM Blue Raider Dr Closed

Larceny 26-01-21-001246 26-00033 01/21/26 12/11/26 01/17/26

3:00PM to 

2:00PM Corlew Hall Bike rack Active

Simple Assault 26-01-21-001270 26-00036 01/21/26 01/21/26 01/21/26

2:30PM to 

3:32PM Student Union Bldg Active

Hit and Run 26-01-21-001274 26-00037 01/21/26 01/21/26 01/21/26

4:21PM to 

5:35PM Tennessee Livestock Center Lot Closed

Larceny 26-01-22-001332 26-00041 01/22/26 01/20/26 01/20/26

12:40AM to 

12:42AM Student Union Bldg Active

Driving on Suspended Lic. 26-01-22-001365 26-00043 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

4:14PM to 

4:46PM Middle Tennessee Blvd Closed
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Vandalism 26-01-22-001372 26-00044 01/22/26 01/21/26 01/21/26

2:30PM to 

5:00PM Academic Lot Active

Public Intoxication 26-01-22-001384 26-00045 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

9:31Pm to 

10:25PM East Main St. Closed

Reckless Endangerment 26-01-22-001384 26-00045 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

9:31Pm to 

10:25PM East Main St. Closed

Resisting Arrest/Stop/Frisk 26-01-22-001384 26-00045 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

9:31Pm to 

10:25PM East Main St. Closed

Reckless Driving 26-01-22-001384 26-00045 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

9:31Pm to 

10:25PM East Main St. Closed

DUI 26-01-22-001384 26-00045 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

9:31Pm to 

10:25PM East Main St. Closed

Driving Without a License 26-01-22-001384 26-00045 01/22/26 01/22/26 01/22/26

9:31Pm to 

10:25PM East Main St. Closed

Hit and Run 26-01-23-001425 26-00046 01/23/26 01/22/26 01/23/26

10:00PM to 

11:00AM Bragg Lot Active

Immediate Notice of Acc. 26-01-23-001425 26-00046 01/23/26 01/22/26 01/23/26

10:00PM to 

11:00AM Bragg Lot Active
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